acquire and pay for out of the maintenance fund any structural alterations, capital 
additions to, or capital improvements of the Common Elements (other than for 
purposes of replacing or restoring portions of the Common Elements, subject to the 
provisions of the Declaration and the Act) requiring any expenditure in excess of 
Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), without in each case the prior approval 
of the Voting Members holding a majority of the total votes at a special meeting 
called for such purpose; 

Q) To lease or grant easements, licenses or concessions with respect to 
all or any part of the Common Elements, subject to the provisions of the Declaration